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BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

Appeal No. 979/2015

Muhammad Nasir Khan Versus Govt, of KPK through 
Secretary, Local Govt. & Rural Dey. Depth Peshavvapetc.<.'

1:

k JUDGMENT
;;;

PIR BAKFISH SI-IAI-L MEMBER.- Appellant with22.03.2016

counsel (Mr. Bilal Ahmad Kakaizai, Advocate) and Senior

Government Pleader (Mr. Usman Ghani) for the respondents

present.

According to record, appellant, an office Assistant,2.

was transferred from the office of Assistant Director, Local

Government & Rural Development Department, Flangu to
■;

Kohat vide order dated 30.6.2014; again transferred from

Koaht to Hangu vide order dated 10.7.2012, and once again

for third time transferred to Kohat vide impugned order

dated 18.8.2015.. Flis departmental appeal was also rejected

vide order dated 04J09.2015, hence this appeal under Section

4 of the Khyber Pakhtiinkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1974.

Arguments heard and record perused.3.

:
The learned counsel for the appellant submitted that4.

■ i

the impugned transfer order is the result of naked political



2
r 0

interference and pressure of the local MPA namely Mr. Shah

Faisal Khan, PK^42, Hangu which is evident from letter

dated 11.08.2015 issued froni the Chief Minister
!

Secretariat. Copy of this letter is available on the file. Fie

further submitted that the impugned order was not passed in

public interest which cannot be maintained. Reliance wasi

placed on 2004-PLC (C.S)1036, 2007-SCMR-599 '^arid'f

2009-SCMR-390. Fie requested that , the appeal mayrhe

accepted and the impugned order set aside.

The learned Senior Government Pleader resisted the5.

appeal by submitting that the local MPA had requested the

quarter concerned for transfer of the appellant in the public

interest, He further submitted that no blue eyed chap has

een transferred against the post of the appellant.' He!■

/

defended the impugned order and submitted that the appeal

may be dismissed.

6. After perusal of the record and hearing pro & contra

arguments, it revealed that the impugned order is the result/

of political interference. Frequent transfer orders of the
• ?

appellant between Kohat and Flangu within a short span of a

few days also cannot be justified. The Tribunal is of the

opinion that the impugned order was not passed keeping in

view the rules and policy of the government, therefore, it
■ j

cannot be called a transfer order passed in public interest.

FTence, the Tribunal is constrained to set aside the impugned

transfer orders dated 18.08.2015 and 04.09.2015. The same
!■,. ■
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are set aside. The competent authority is however, at liberty

that he may pass transfer order even of the appellant strictly

on merits in the public interest and in accordance with

posting/transfer policy and not under any political influence

and interference. The appeal is allowed accordingly. Parties
j

are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to the

record room.1

ANNOUNCED
22.03.20

(PIR BAKHSH SI-iAN) 
MEMBER
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(ABDUL LATIF) 
MEMBERI
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15.02.2016 .Appellanl in person and Addl; AG lor respondents ' 1'■4
present.. Arguments could not be heard due to learned Member ¥5mm(Executive) is on official tour to Abbotabad. Therelbrc, the

f" -2
case is adjourned to •3* /A for arguments. The restraint

A-:forder shall continue. s-

r- :i
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)'4tel Appellant in person and Mr. Abdul Muneeb, Supervisor 

alongwith AddI: A.G for respondents present. Written reply not^ 

submitted. Requested for further adjournment. Last opportunity 

granted. To come up for written reply/comments on 2.12.2015 before
•\ I f •

S.B. The restraint order shall continue.

10.11.2015

!lij
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Chairman
X. t( *

n

i'l
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* . t 02.12.2015
Appellant in person and Mr. Mujahid Khan, Progress Officer \ 

alongwith AddI: A.G for respondents present. Written reply submitted. 

The appeal is assigned to D.B for rejoinder and final hearing for 

12.1.2016. The restraint order shall continue.
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>i^:se]3^p^s^^fciajthe^p^[ja^t^^arS^Al!j H l^^-^^fQT^='s-p 6 n^n't? 

(pTeseritS,RejplHdej;^?L!bmltXSi^x^viwher^feh?nd.e5ciS3^t6ileaVned-J 

'^^di:?AG^TlTelleari^dtMe-a?^5(Exe?JtSjTig^^'S^^i^:p^;Zt^^^

12.01.2016
•Id

g^herefore. . Bencl^is incomplete. To come up for arguments on 

55- > .LTHe'^i^tfainti^lf^^^rc^tin^
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11.09.2015 Counsel for the appellant present. Learned counsel for the 

appellant argued that the appellant was serving as Assistant (BPS^16) in 

the office of Director, LG &RDD, Hangu when transferred to the office of 

Assistant t Director, cLG&RDp, Kohat vide impugned order dated

18.8.2015 regarding which he preferred departmental appeal on

25.8.2015 which was rejected on 4.9.2015 and hence the instant service 

appeal on 7.9.2015.

That the impugned transfer order was not made in the interest 

of public service and was based on the political intervention as evident 

from original order copy endorsed to Section Officer-IV C.M Secretariat, 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa as well as letter of local MPA dated 11.8.2015. 

Additionally the impugned transfer order is premature as the appellant 

was appointed against the said post vide order dated 10.7.2015 and 

transferred within a span of almost 38 days.

Points urged need consideration. Admit. Subject to deposit of

A
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security and process fee within 10 days, notices be issued to the 

(respon.ciehts for written reply/comments for 2.10.2015 before S.B. 

Notice of stay application be also issued for the date fixed. Till then the 

impugned transfer order is suspended.

Chairman

Appellant in person and Mr. Abdul Munim Khan, Supervisor 

alongwith Addl: A.G for respondents present. Requested for adjournment. 

To come up for written reply/comments on 10.11.2015 before S.B. Status- 

quo be maintained.

02.10.2015

Ch^man
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FORM-A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court

Case No.

Order or other proceedings with signature of Judge/ 
Magistrate ;

Date of order/ 
proceedings

321

The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Nasir Khan 

to-day by Mr. Bilal Ahmad Kakaizai,

07.09.20151.

presented

Advocate, may be entered in the institution register and

put up to the Worthy Chairman for preliminary hearing.

\v^ —Mr
This case be put up before the S.Bench for 

preliminary hearing on — 1 ,

.NCHAI
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BEFOREKHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No: / 201 5

MUHAMMAD NASIR KHAN VS Government of KPK etc.

INDEX

DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENTS PAGE NO:

/ - VMemo of Service Appeal
Affidavit
Addresses Sheet

7Appiication for interim Reiief along with Affidavit

5Transfer Order dated 30.06.2014.Annexure-A
Office Order dated 10.07.201 5.Annexure-B
Impugned Order dated 18.08.201 5. llAnnexure-C
Departmental Appeal
Representation dated 25.08.201 5.

/Annexure-D

Impugned Appellate Order dated 

04.09.2015.
Annexure-E

Medical Documents of father of the 

Appellant.
Annexure-F ^ i{€)

Application under Right to 

lnformatior\,
Annexure~G

\eikJrS

Wakalatnama

Through:

B/LAL AH 

(Advocate, Peshawar)
KA/ZA/
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BEFOREKHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

§arvic© Tribeis^ 
0fifiryService Appeal No: / 2015

MUHAMMAD NASIR KHAN,
Assistant,
O/o Assistant Director LC&RDD 

Hangu,
APPELLANT

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,
Through Secretary Local Government Elections & Rural 
Development Department, Peshawar.

1.

DIRECTOR GENERAL,
Local Government & Rural Development Department, Peshawar.

2.

3. ASSISTANT DIRECTOR,
Local Government & Rural Development Department, Hangu.

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR,
Local Government & Rural Development Department, Kohat.

4.

RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF SERVICE TRIBUNALS ACT. 1974 AGAINST
IMPUGNED ORDER NO. DlRECTOR(LC)/3-4/POSTINC/TRANSFER/
2014/3616 DATED 18.08.2015 & IMPUGNED APPELLATE ORDER NO.
DIRECTOR(LG)/3-4/POSTING/TRANSFER/ 2013/3646 DATED 04.09.2015
ISSUED BY RESPONDENT NO. 2 WHEREBY APPELLANT HAS BEEN
TRANSFERRED FROM THE OFFICE OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR LG&RDD.
HANGU TO THE OFFICE OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR LC&RDD. KOHAT.



f.

That on acceptance of this Service Appeal the Impugned
Order as well as Impugned Aopellate Order be set-aside
being against the law / rules & Appellant be allowed to
perform his duties-at Hangu with such other relief as may
deem fit in the circumstances of the case mav also be

PRAYER:

granted.

Respectfully Sheweth,

Short facts, giving rise to present Service Appeal, are as under:

1. That, Appellant was appointed as Assistant in the Respondent’s 

Department in the year 201 2.

That, Appellant was performing his duties in the office of the Respondent 
No. 3 when on 30.06.2014, he was transferred to the office of 
Respondent No. 4, copy of the Transfer Order dated 30.06.2014 is 

attached as Annexure A. It is important to mention here that the said 

Transfer Order was infected with melafides / and personal interests of 
political authorities hence the Appellant agitated his lawful grievance 

before the Competent Authority.

2.

That, after a lapse of about one year, the Competent Authority, while 

considering the genuine plea of the Appellant, transferred him back to 

office of the Respondent No. 3, copy of the Office Order dated 

10.07.201 5 is attached as Annexure B.

3.

i

That, once again, within a span of 40 days, on the directions of political 
authorities, Impugned Order dated 18.08.201 5 is issued whereby 

Appellant has been transferred to the office of the Respondent No. 4, 
copy of the Impugned Order is attached as Annexure C

4.

That, against the Impugned Order, Appellant preferred his Departmental 
Appeal before the Competent Authoruity which as rejected vide 

Impugned Order dated 04.09.2015, copy of the Impugned Appellate 

Order and Departmental Appeal / Representation is attached as Annexure 

D & E. Hence, this Service Appeal on the following amongst other 

grounds: -

5.
i



GROUNDS:

That, the Impugned Order aas well as Impugned Appellate Order is 

illegal, unlawful, void and ineffective.
1.

That, the same is against the principles of Natural Justice, also.2.

That, Appellant was transferred and posted from the office of 
Assistant Director, LC&RDD, Kohat to the office of Assistant 
Director LG&RDD Hangu vide Order dated 10.07.2015 and without 
observing the codal formalities he is once again displaced by the 

Respondents without any reason or Justification.

3.

That, within a span of 40 days. Appellant has, once again, been 

transferred to Kohat without following the law and the procedue 

and instructions of ESTACODE etc.

4.

That, Appellant has been made a rolling stone between the office of 
the Assistant Director Hangu and Kohat.

5.

That, no reason whatsoever has been mentioned / shown in 

respect of frequent transfer orders of the Appellant. It is important 
to mention here that Appellant is involved in any malpractices nor 

any complaint or inquiry is pending against him.

6.

That, keeping in view the deteriorating health condition of the 

father of the Appellant; he may not be able to proceed again to 

Kohat. It is worth to mention here that Appellant faced many 

hardships when he brought his ailing father from Kohat last month, 
copies of the Medical Documents of father of the Appellant are 

attached as Annexure-F.

7.

That, once again resettlement of the Appellant and his family in 

Kohat will not be as easy as the subject mentioned Order has been 

issued by the office with single stroke of pen.

8.

That, even otherwise the post of Assistant in the office of the 

Assistant Director Hangu is still lying vacant and nobody has been 

ordered to be posted in place of ther Appellant.

9.

That, Appellant belong to an average family having no enmity or 

friendship with any forces (political or non-political) in the locality.
10.

That, the Transfer Order has apparently been issued on the 

recommendations of .political personalities and as per information
11.
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of the Appellant, huge pressure was exerted by the political 
authorities, in this respect.

12. That, it is evident from the perusal of the subject Transfer Order, 
that the same has been issued on the whims and wishes of political 
and influential persons in order to accommodate someone blue 

eyed. It is important to mention here that the directions of the 

Political Authority as well as Chief Minister House was sent to the 

Department vide Section Officer Letter No. SO-IV, / CMS / LG / 
201 5 / 10560 -61 dated 1 1 /08/201 5, but the same has not been 

provided to the Appellant however Appellant, as per law, has 

submitted an Application under Right to Information Act, 2014, for 

provision of information to him, copy.of the documents provided to 

the appellant along with application under RTI are attached as 

Anne XU re G.

13. That, the Transfer Order as issued is based on melafide intentions 

and the instructions and directions as given in the Posting / 
Transfer policy governing the Province are being violated.

That, the Impugned Order as well as Impugned Appellate Order 

was passed without showing any reason or Justification, hence the 

same is violative of section 24-A of General Clauses Act.

14.

1 5. That, Appellant has been pre-maturely transferred from one station 

to another.

It is, therefore, requested that Service Appeal of the Appellant be 

accepted as prayed for.

Through:

BILAL AHMAD KAKAIZA 

(Advocate, Peshawar)

; •
--i*'
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BEFOREKHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICEi

TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

:■

;■

Service Appeal No: / 2015

Government of KPK etc.MUHAMMAD NASIR KHAN VS

;

AFFIDA V/T
V

I, MUHAMMAD NASIR KHAN, Assistant, O/o Assistant Director 

LG&RDD, Hangu, Appellant, do hereby on oath affirm and declare 

that the contents of the Service Appeal are true and correct to the 

best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been kept secret 
from this Honourable Tribunal.

r

4

4

•*

■.

Identified by:

P i
I
i

BILAL AHMAD KAKAIZAI
(Advocate, Peshawar) S

i

'8

;
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BEFORE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SER VICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No: / 2015

Government of KPK etc.MUHAMMAD NASIR KHAN VS

ADDRESSES OF PARTIES.
APPELLANT:

MUHAMMAD NASIR KHAN
Assistant, O/o Assistant Director LG&RDD, Hangu

1

1

RESPONDENTS:

1) Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary Local 
Government Elections & Rural Development Department, Peshawar.

2) Director General, Local Government & Rural Development 
Department, Peshawar.

3) Assistant Director, Local Government & Rural Development
Department, Hangu.

4) Assistant Director, Local Government & Rural Development
Department, Kohat.

Through:

i

BILAL AHMAD fCAKAIZAI 
(Advocate, Peshawar)

-

.■

V.
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BEFOREKHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

i

Service Appeal No: / 2015

Government of KPK etc.MUHAMMAD NASIR KHAN VS

f
\
}

APPLICATION FOR INTERIM RELIEF FOR SUSPENSION OF IMPUGNED
TRANSFER ORDER DATED 18.08.2015 TILL THE DISPOSAL OF MAIN
APPEAL

\
I

Respectfully Sheweth

l.That, the subject mentioned Appeal has been filed by the 

Appellant / Applicant in which no date has yet been fixed.

2. That, the contents of the main Appeal may please be read as 

integral part of this Application.

3. That, from the perusal of Impugned Order dated 18.08.201 5, it 
is crystal clear that the act of the Respondents is pregnant with 

the melafides and is otherwise has been issued on the whims 

and wishes of the political authrities.

4. That, till date Applicant / Appellant has not yet relinquish the 

charge of the post of Assiatnt in Hangu nor the Department has 

releived him.

5. That, the Applicant / Appellant has got prima facie case in his 

favour, therefore balance of convenience lies in his favour.



6. That, Applicant / Appellant will suffer irreparable loss if the 

Impugned Order is acted upon moreover the object of the main 

Appeal may also fail.

It is, therefore, requested that till the disposal of main Appeal 
the Impugned Order dated 18.08.201 5 be suspended till the 

decision of main Appeal.

AppelW^W Applican

Through:

BILAL AHM^D K^KAIZAI
(Advocate, Peshawar)

AFFIDA VIT

I, MUHAMMAD NASIR KHAN, Assistant, O/o 

Assistant Director LG&RDD, Hangu, Appellant, do 

hereby on oath affirm and declare that the 

contents of the Aplication are true and correct to 

the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing 

has been kept secret from this Honourable 

Tribunal.

onent

CO'

■■ '-.•-i



OFKICI^ OF rill:: DllOCC rOK GF.|N1':UAL
LOCAI, GOVr.UNMFNT. FI.F.CTIONS & KUiMl. .r-V/1 11^ t

DFVFLOl'MFNT DFl’ARTMF.N'l' f\^ X 1 1f
KUVRF.R PAKHTUNKHWA ^

;■

O F FI C F O R 1) F-: 1^
■ Diucd r6sb:iwai, llic 30'' June,-201''

of ihc idler of AssisianiNo.Dircclor(LG)3-4/Po5ting/Transfcr/2f)]3.- In, piiisuancc

Dircclor LG&RDD, Hangu, the Competent Authority'has been pleased to order the following 

posting/lransfcr with immediate effect till further order.
ToFrom •Name & Designation 

Mr. Shah Nazar IChan 
Office Assistant

s-n
Office of Assistant Director 
LG&RDD Narnk against 
the vacant post,
Office of Assistant Director 
LG&RDD Kohat.

Office of Assistant Director 
I.G&RDD Rohm.1

i

;
Office ofAssistanl Dircclor 
LG&RDp Hangu.

Mr. Muhammad Nasir 
Offee Assistant2

Tlie above meniioned officials arc directed to report to their respective oficc under 

intimation to all concerned.
fi

-sd/-
niRFCTOR GENFRAL 

LG & RDD •
F.ndsl. Of even No.& Date.
Copy of the above is forwarded to the;

ii

!
1. Mr. Shah Faisal K.han, MPA PK.-42 Hangu.

2. Assistant Director. LG&RDD Hangu.

3. Assistant Dircclor, LG&RDD Knink.

Assistant Dircclor. LG&RDD Kohat

5. District Accounts Offccr. District Hangu.

6. District Accounts Off cer. District Karak.

7. District Accounts Orfeer, District Kohat
8. PA to Director General LG & RD Dcp'artmcnl.

9. Office File,

t!

1"

^^<13CTOR 
LG & RDD '

I'/

t

I



Ann.' B
m.

OFFICIC OF THE DfRliCTOR (;enER.\I
local (;ovf,rnment & rural

department khyber pakiitunkIiwa '

on-K i: () R I) y. n

I'c.shawMr. ihc | f) [l1 JuL 2015^

No. l>ircc.nrfLGp-4/|>nMinnn'ran.srcr/2f)12

lniii.sfcr lIk services of Mr, Muhammad 

l^irccior LG&iG3D Kohai lo die Offl 

vacant posl-ofOrncmAsaialanrwdh immcdmlc M'fcc, tdl hmihcr erder

-13/-The C‘^inpclcnl Amhoriiy ha.s been pleased 
Nasir Ofliee Assisiani Cl'il’S-ld) oTnee orahe Assisianl

lo

ice of Assisiani Direelor IXhvKfhl) ■ * langu againsi ilie

“SCl-

IA;a<: K!;i)I'dnlsl. i\'o.c<: n:iit. ON cm.

( "py fd ihc above is forwarded le ihe:

Assistant Director. LG.tRDD Kohai 

Assistant Director, LG&RDD H 

District Accounts Omccr. Kohnt.

2. angu.
; .1

I,i)isLricl Accounts Oniccr. fiangii 
i’A In Dirc.cinr ('T'ncr;

Ml ficiai ('oneerned.

S, .1 1 '^■RDD Khvbi'r I’akliliiijkh "'.'I 1'i‘siiawar

■

fAipiily Direct (Adfiiiii)or

£0f'i

lus:fr)!.s:A)4r.P: c-iiiaii: Uir.R.ia.T/Jki' r pkn\«



C dj)
tLmji.o.

4?- A
■'If# Oiq'-in^()li''nv||ri,)iRii;ci'Ou .;i^nii;kai..

IvOC./Vl.v (,«OVj:’,]i!N|vi]f;fy'|' ^ RURAL rjLVKLOi'MKNT
■ . i>fiPARTMLNTKHYBKRLAKnTUNK]lWA>C.

It r
OR D K R

, Dated Peshawar, the 18"’ Aug, 2015

No.Direc.tor(LG)3-4/rostin6/rr,„,,fcr/2()l4/^Th= Compele.f Author,ly has boe-t 

pleased to order the following postin.E/tran.sfer wuh immedialc efTcot. , ■ '

J^amc &.Dcsignation
Mr'.''N'a-s'ir;'i<han"
Assistant'(FJPS- Di) '
Mr. .SMliilv/,:i,la Mujcol) 1 Ic 
Rehi-nah
Assi^ant (BPS-id) ■

Sii From lo
Office of Assistant Di.rector

‘A'fcc urAaaiMaiii IJiuic! 
LO&r<DD Kohai.

Office of Assistant Dirccior 
I,.(ii't".R! 11) i’t oli.'ii,
01 licc ul A.sM.sianl iJirocloi 

Bannu.
nr2

The above mentioned officials 

intimation to this office with immediate effect:
are dii'ccicd to report to their respective offee undci^

-sdA
director GFNKRAL 

■f G »5c RODKiulsf. or even No.Ra ILytr-

Copy of the above is forwarded to the:

A Mr. Shah Faisal Khan, MPA Pl<-42, l langti ^ 
Z'.Section Offee 

, . 3.
ChicfMinistcr Secretarial Khybcr Pakluunkhwa

IfStcxSecretary LG&RDD,'KhyborPaklULinkh;wa: ' '

A Assistant Director. LG&RDD Manga. ,

r "I V. v

5.

'V6. Assistant Director, I..G&RD0 Koiial.

7. Di.slrict Accounts Offeer, District Kohat.

Assistant Dirccto.i;, LG&RDD 'B;

9. Oi.siricl Accounts Grfccr, District

10. PA 10 Direetor General LG&RDD, Kbyber Palrhlunkhwa, 

M. Olfcial Concerned.

^0
mnu; • 

Btinnu,

f \'/—.
Oepniy Director (Admin} 

DG: r.G&RDI.)

Ollicc ! cl: 091-921 ia.51: ihix: OQI.-iirDO'iriO: c-mail: dir a.ljj^kp.gov.pk

iA

■y
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OF K.P
i^usrrv; F’-y/,, - 6 /
Oa^-2.S“^ ^-£Sli!r

To

L G ;U ?D D
THE SECRETARY,
Local Government Elections & Rural Development 
Department, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Peshawar.

Through Proper Channel.

SUBJECT: DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL / REPRESENTATION AGAINST 

- NO. DIRECTOR(LG)/3-4/POSTING/TRANRFFR/
ZQJ4/3616 DATED 18.08.2015 ISSUED BY DIRECTOR 

GENERAL LC&RDD WHEREBY THE MY SERVICES HAVE.

PM:ejlca in,jmn t^^ office of
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR LG&RDD. HANCU TO THE OFFICE 

OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR LC&RDD. KOHA T

PRA YER: On_ acceptance of this Appeal the subject mentioned 

ord_er be cancelled to my extent and / be allowed to 

perform my duties as Assistant in the Office of the
Assistant Director LG&RDD Hanou, with such other relief 

as may deem fit in the circumstances of the 

also be^granted.
case may

Respected Sir,

I. Muhammad Nasir Khan. Assistant, Office of the Assistant 
Director LG&RDD Hangu, submit my Departmental Appeal /- 

Representation against the subject mentioned Order for 

honor’s sympathetic and benevolent considerations as under:
your

1 . That, the subject mentioned Transfer Order 

unlawful, void and ineffective.
is '• illegal, ' y
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2. That, the 

also.
same is against the principles of Natural Justice

3. That, I was transferred from the office 

LC&RDD, Kohat to the office of 
Hangu vide Order dated 10.07.2015,
1 0.07.201 5 is attached as Annexure A.

That, within 

transferred to

_ instructions of ESTACODE etc, copy of the Transfer Order 

dated 1 8.08.201 5 is attached as Annexure R

That. I have been made a rolling stone between the office of 
the Assistant Director Hangu and Kohat.

of Assistant Director, 
Assistant Director LC&RDD

copy of the Order dated

4. a span of 40 days, I once again, have been 
Kohat without observing the codal formalities

5.

6. 1 hat, no teason whatsoever has been 

of frequent transfer orders.
shown to me in respect 

It is important to mention here 
that I am not involved in any malpractices nor any complaint 
or inquiry is pending against me.

7. That, keeping in view my father’s deteriorating health 

condition; I am afraid that I may not be able to proceed again 

to Kohat. It is worth to mention here that I faced many 

hardships when I brought my ailing father from Kohat when I

copies of the Medical 
as Annexure~C for

was transferred to Hangu last month. 
Documents of my father are attached 

ready reference.

8. That, once again resettlement
'the subject mentioned Order has been 

with single stroke of pen.

in Kohat will not be as easy as 

issued by the office

9- That, even otherwise the post of Assistant
. ~ m the office of the

Assistant Director Hangu is still lying vacant and nobody has 

been ordered to be posted in my place.

That I belong to an average family having no enmity or
nendship with any forces (political or non-political) in the 

locality.

That, the Transfer Order has 

recommendations of political

10.

11.
apparently been issued pn the

per mypersonalities and



^ A
information huge pressure was exerted by the 

authorities, in this respect.

That, it i 
Order, that the 

wishes of political 
accommodate 

same had also been

That, the Transfer Order 

. intentions and the i 
. Posting-/ Transfer policy 

violated.

political

12. IS evident from the perusal of the 

- same has been issued 

5nd influential 
someone blue eyed

sent to politicians for information.

subject Transfer 

on the whims and 

persons in order to
moreover copies of the

13.
as issued is based on melafide 

as given in the 
governing the Province are being

instructions and directions

14 That, Appellant has been 

station to another.
pre-maturely transferred from one

It is, therefore, , 
accepted as prayed for.

requested that my Appeal / Representation be

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

Dated; 3»ii.08.201 5
(MUHAiyW^

NASIR KHAN),
Assistant,

O/o Assistant Director LC&RDD
Hangu
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OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENEl^L 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT & RUILVL DEVELOPMENT 

DEPARTMENT KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

Director (LG) 3-4/l'osling/Transfer/20iy^^^ 
Dated Peshawar, the 4“’ September, 2015

No.

To

Mr. Muhammad Nasir Khan 
Assistant, LG&RDD 
District, Hangu.'

Subject: - DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL/REPRESENTATION AGAINST ORDER
NO.DIRETOR(LG)3-4/POSnNG/nL\NSFER/2014/3616 DATED 18.08.2015
ISSUED BY DIRECTOR GENERAL LG&RDD WHEREBY MY
SERVICES HAVE ONCE AGAIN BEEN TIL\NSFERRED FROM THE 
OFFICE OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR LG&RDD HANGU TO THE 
OFFICE OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR LG&RDD KOHAT.

1 am directed to refer to your departmental appeal on the subject noted above and 

to inform you that your appeal has been regretted by the competent authority.

Deputy Dir(?ctor (Admin) 
DG: LG&RDD

Cc:
1. PA to Director General, LG&RDD, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Deputy Director (Admin) 
DG: LG&RDD
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5/B-2 Phcise - 5 Hayatab^d Peshawar Pakistan 
Tel: +92-9 I -5838000 1 UAN: I I I -REH-MAN j E-ix: ■!-92-9 I-583833J 
Appoinimcms:+92-91.5838666

hc.iiiiv afci/'-nni pclu.plc ! wvv'w.nni.edi :.pi.

tPORT

ilEi-thAkf MiJOiCAI. INiSTI TUT!:
RMI Patientsi-L

CAN ONLY.BE USFD FOR PATIENT REPORTS

Eilte 13-10-007781
Mr Jhangir Aman 
Male

gpisg 03319444955
Muhallah sarki piyala disti hangu k.p.p

^'AaffiLfSSioof^ 14.07-000414 
^•Simlsslon^Date" 9/7/2014 10;35AM 

Ward B 
203/A
16/7/2014 9:47AM 

[BLg'clTara^'nype'? Normal Discharge

^Sjgfig 75.00 kg 
SJSliKg 5;70 ft

50 Years

__________________
Prof.Muhammad Rehman

SSecioiydarvI Prof.Muhammad Rehman 
PJSgilBji

o CABG Coronary Artery By-Pass Grafting (Cardiac Surgery)

SHORTNESS OF BREATH 
CHEST PAIN.

ATTACHED

IDnMiStaJiSi
STABLE

EXPLAINEDV

(10/07/2014)?^^^ AUGMENTIN

SV GHARVESTED. median sternotomy done, lima HARVESTED

GOOD^DISTAURUNOFF^^^^ ^ vessel disease . goog targets with

PROCEDURE:
GRAFT S;R0UTINE ONBYPASS . LIMA AND SVG HARVESTED LIMA 
ANASTOMOSIS JSIMD LAD . SVG ANASTOMOSIS TO OM nur, AND RCA

uneventful offbypass passingwire on
SUTURING AND CLOSURE DONE ASD

INJ CLAFRON

I

NIL
}

K
gs^

CAP. EKSO 40MG 1 TAB - ONCE DAILY
C j_u^ V)

(j'-i ) ,• Ui *

______( tiji>

A'NILSTAT ORAL DROPS 

SYP COSONE 2 TSF THRICE DAILY

TAB CORDARONE 200MG 1 TAB TWICE DAILY

TAB FEXET -D 1 TWICE DAILY

------- ^ —
TAB STEMITIL 1 THRICE DAILY

TAB. CIPROXIN 500MG 1 TAB ■ TWICE DAILY

TAB. CONCOR'2.5MG 1 TAB ONCE DAILY
O.-.

TAB. LOWPLAT PLUS 75MG
• • - • - -

1 TAB • ONCE DAILY. f)

'V'-"- In.'.tiii,;-
W.1I- P.iln.;i.i'.WD.Oul.OOS

PrintDale:JuM6. 14 9;48am

I 'ill I
Coilvriohl T rens Sf.Irwaro fPvl.l l_t(j 
'“'“W.tiocsvallov.com

! :
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5/B-2 Phase - S Hayatabad Peshawar Pakistrin REPORT
Tel: -1-92-9 I -5838000 [ UAN: I I 1 JfkEH-MAN | Fax: -^-92-9 I -58383 
Appointmen-I.:,: -^92-9 1-5838666 •:

iiealirir'i'eiairi'-'rrdii.ph : I wv'v.^.rnv.a'du.jy-. pgtjents
i

F,!:HMAi\l Mfy-jICALiMSTlTIJ i'F.

TAB. IPANADOL DlSC^if2ffA8rTMR¥B^?1KlE^W SA-'RA
!

TAB. SPiROMIDE 40MG 1 TAB - ONCE DAILY

!|{ .f-

Visit your Consultant ( Prof.Muhammad Rehman) on 2V07/2014.-
Pleas^f! ensure that you have booked an appointment priorto your visit by calling on the'following telephone number- (92-91) 
5825Ji01-07 lines'

No 7^^!^ •
Masood Medical Officer

(

•f

(

i

:

;
I

’

i.

i

Print Date;-Jul 16^l4'9;48amWD_Out.p0S

CoDvriohi Trees Software (Pvl.l Lid. 
vwww.treesvallov comii

i

http://www.treesvallov
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RMI Patients

i

13-10-007781
j^fTaiffe^ Mr Jhangir Aman

Male
SilSil! ’03319444955

Mi;hallah sarkt pehia distt hangu k.p.p

^ Ad miss iortslnfpjrm^t

EAimlMsnlN^ 13-10-001156 
garrij^oniDi^ 22/10/2013 8:17AM 

Ward A
P^gom^BedH 104/A 
jjjgc^rrl^Dgt^ 22/10/2013 6:09PM 
^c^.rg^Mp£ Normal Discharge

In

BiogarGrouc^
50 Years kg

■ft

1

y \

UMliktrM Prof.Waheed Sahibzada ’ oAnqioqraphv
ProfWaheed Sahibzada

'eiinicaliSfatus^^tgM^S^^
stable

EXPLAINED

I (Cardiology)

Aj)Mn^ED FOr"cOR ANGi?

ALL LABS ATTACHED WITH DISCHARGE SLIP

«

h^s^mi

SIGNIFICANT DISEASE LAD , CIRCUMFLEX , OM AND AS PER ORDERSCOR ANGIO
■.RCA

RECOMMENDATION.......... .CABG / PCI
jjiggm

NIL • i

PROPER MEDICATIONS AS ADVISED 
REVIEW IN CLINIC FOR FOLLOW UP

LOW SALT AND LOW FAT DIET

PRESCRIPTION ATTACHED

__________________
Visit your Cons ultant ( Prof.Waheed Sahibzada ) 7 days after discharge from the hospital.
Please ensure tlial you have booked an appointment prior to your visit by callmg on the following telephone number (92-91) 
582550V07line:5 . . • •

S&« Mgj
f

I
-4- I

^ilyff- 'Ml

•/ - ••
Uli^n Khy!l^

Medical Officer
!

i

Ir
I

n^.-, KW---'
Idp-cciot t--.cc-:p' Sc-'-'.-

I

i iI (
rtiliUHC I

} !I

W0_0ui_005 Print Date; Oct 22. 13 6:12 pm
'Coovriohl Tfoes So^^wflrc/r^r1.»Urt. 
wviAw.iroosvallov.com

:

I
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REPOR'5/B-2 Ph-ise - 5 H^iyaiabacl Peshawar Pakistan 
Tei: +92-91-5838000 j UAN: I I l-REH-MAM j Fax: +92-91-5838333 
Appointments: +92-91-5838666

X

DISCLAIMER : THIS FORM CAN, ONLY BE USED FOR PATIENT REPORTS/

Angiography
Request Mo: 13-10-002889 

Patient Maine: Mr.Jhangir Aman

Waheed Sahibzada Prof.

PR No: '1:3-10^07781'

(IVIalo;5(>M§^s)/
Entered:
Printed:

Location; VVard A

22, Oct, 13 10:18AM 

22, Oct, 13 10:52AM
Consultant

1

Procedure:
Right: Radial Artery entered via Seldinger's technique and 5F sheath inserted 

, and 100 micrograms of Nitroglycerine. Standard views taken 
using TR band inflator.

Summiary of Hemodynamic:

Patient given 2000 units of heparin 
using a Radial Tiger catheter. Hemostasis secured

!

t

F; J'lAf, ^
i

Left Maiiri Stern:
Normal.

Left AntOrior Descending Artery-
Proximal-70% lesion.

Diaaonails: 
oD1, Small tiny vessel with ostial and proximal 95% lesion, 
o D2 & D:3: Small size normal vessel.

Left Circumflex Artery.:
Distal portion has a 90% lesion.

r

Obtuse l\/l<irqinals:
o OM1: j-%:)ximal 70% lesion i
o OM2: Normal. '

'ht Coi'nary Artery: •'

Final Diagnosis:
Significa.nt disease LAD, circumflex. OM & RCA,

n(t?ndation 
CABGV PCI.

Recom

CD #:
•19768 Typed by Roman Ali Khan.

:

A
cm

ProMWaheM Sa
This is compijlei generaleri repo.i ;?nd is duly verified tay the consultant, ' 
Please use thir; io link to download dicom software' I tzada'Li!BYAww.rmi.corn.Dk/dirom/inflpy php 7



Procedure Confirmation Sllp^ /
i

Patien t_| n formation ■■ ..................................

■■ ■ .., 'v-ry':r''' ‘r>. Admission tnformationr
I8IIIIIIIIIIIIPR No: 13-10-007781 

Niime: Mr.Jiiangir Aman 
Gen'dijr: Male 
Phone: 03319444955

Miihaliali sarki oehia disll hangu k.q.o

&JlSSSi5“: '3-")-00..56 
AdmMonjpate: 22/10/2013 8:17AM 

Ward A
‘i '■ Rbom;/B6d: 104/A

. Age: 50 Years

Addriiss:

Bookincj^l-Jo. Package /'Pro'cedure-

l3-09e94

Anesttiesia Type: LA

In Time: 22/10/2013 9:30AM 

Opcralion Notes:___________

" -'^Anesthetist'
Angiography Waheed Sahibzada Prof,

OT : Cath Lab

Out Time: 22/10/2013 9:40AM Total Time: 10 (min)

! I

jrtfied E-y:
/

Surgeon:

Assistant Surgeon:

Waheed Sahibzada Prof. Sign;

Sign: /\- /I/ /
Anesthetist: Sign:

Inntered By: Mr Roman AN
. Entered on:22/i0/2013 10.38AM

Print Dale: Ocl 22. 13 10:38Of ^flO? am Cony*'nfii Ttnn^ 
MAwW.ttAn^VAllAV

(TVi ) I in



REPORT5/B-2 Phase • S Hayatabad Peshawar Pakistan
Tel: +P2-9 I -5838000 | UAN: J I I -REH-MAN | Fax: -t-92-9 I -5838333
Appointments: +92-9 I -5838666

FFI-iMAM rir:r>ir'\L iM'A "i

DISCLAIMER : THIS REPORTS

PR No: 13-10-007781 Entered: (21,.Jui M, 10 28) 
Printed:

14-001-0131891 
Mr Jhangir Aman (M : 50 Year(s))

Reception ID: 
Patient Marne: 
Referred By:

21, Jut 14. 15:20

Complete Blood Counts
(lllfllll

lO^g/dl (13.5-17.5)
l/f.O x10''9/l (4.0 - 11.0)
716 x10.''9/l (150 -4,00)
4,45^0M2/I (4,5-6.5)

■ (0.4 -0,5)
(80 - 100) 
(27,0 - 32.0) 
(30 - 35)

66.0 % 
22,7 % 
7.51 % 
3.05 % 
0.722 %

(40 - 75) 
(20 - 45) 
(2-10)
(1 -6) 
(0.1-1) • 

7.23 X10^9/l (2.0 - 7.5) 
2.49 X10''9/l (1.5 - 4.0) 
0.823 X10''9/l (0.2 - 0.8) 
0,334 X10':9/[ (0.04 - 0.4) 
0.079 X^0''9/\ (0.02 - 0.1)

Neu
Lym
Mono
Eos
Baso
Neu
Lym
Mono
fos
Baso

Haemoglobin
WBC
Platelets
RBC
PCV
MCV
MCH
MCHC
RDW-CV

0.331 I/I 
74,4 fl 
24,6 pg 
33.1 g/dl 
12.8 (%)

J

Comment: . Hypochromic microcytic RBCs,advise serum ferritin'.Reactive thrombocytosis.
;

!

;

; i.

1(
•.
L

II

:•
Notes -Eilectronically verified report, signatures not required, identity of the patient!not verified Any query about this report may be addressed within twenty four

hours of reporting, the duration for which the samples are preserved.
Dr. Sfllrir Znl
Dip Mert. Mionbioiogy (Maiaysm) 
WSr. w. Phil. Ph.o Micro (England) 
Cno.';ijllaat Wicrobinlngisl

Dr Sayod Sarwar Ali 
MF30S. FCPS (Uaemsioloovi
As.et Prolessnr fi Consullant HaemstolOQiSt

Col (Rt Dr M Ashraf Oamar $1 fMl; T1 (Ml Dr. lehan 2eb
MDSS. M.nhil. rr.r(>Usr-iaiolocvl. rcrb M05S, ty| Phil. FCPS (Uis'.Opalh)
(l-arv.l
r'rcil.^sr.O.',Cor'.ulI;in! I'flcrrialoloEi'.!

of °.aihnf<;.E / O'ro*.".rr'errt & AlooH
Sanl-
O'. ShalKaj Kh.in 
MRRS nr.P iT.PS

Dr FazlQ Rii.’lfl
BSc, MO, M fhM

Consultant HusirDoalhologiStfCylnDatholngisI Croli-.'s^or a Consultarii Chemicsi 
Prolcsr-or S ConsuUanl Hrslonathoiogi.'l rutSolnUi.il

.1:

:
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5/f3-2 Phase - 5 Hayatabad Peshawar iPakistar'
Tel: +92-9 I -5833000 | UAN: I I I -REH-MAN | Fax: +92-9 I -5838333 
Appointinenis- +92-9 I -5838666

REPORT

m;;d(cai. iM'eviTLrr'; [■'('.'ijl hif 'T'/V':-;-;-!.

PISCiyTMER-THIS FORM CAN ONLY BE USED FOR PATIENT REPORTS

Echocardiography
Request No: 14-07-000840 

Patient Name: IVIr.Jhangir Aman

Cc'pnsultant:

PR No: 13-10-007781 Entered: 08, Jul, 14 03;16PM 

09, Jul, 14 05:32PM

Cardiology.

(Male:50 Years) Printed:
Muhammad Rehman Prof. Location:

Measurements
Aortic Root Dimension
Left Atrial Dimension 
LV End Diastolic Dimension 
LV End Systolic Dimension 
IVS Thickness 
LVF’W Thickness 
Rt, Vent. Dimension

..•iMiC'.tion Indices 
i-racuonal Shortening 
IVRT

PAP(mmHq)
Sys

Observed Normal Range(mm) Parameter
EPSS 
PHT

Values Range
0-928 20-40

37 19-39

36-56 p E VeIocity(cm/sec) 
A Velocity(cm/sec) 
E: A Ratio 
RVSP

47 .34-,9 
31-87 
.5-1.7

32 25--41

11 8-12

1 1 7-11

17-2524

' 33% .Ejection Fraction 
E. Wave DT

(I
Dias

ValveiArea (cm)^Gradient (mmHg) Peak Velocity
(cm/sec)

Valves
RegurgitationPeak Mean ■ Doppler 2-D

Mitrall Valve 

Tricuspid Valve 

Aortic Valve 

Pulmonic Valve

Comnionts: ; »
o Normal size cardiac chambers, 
o Good LV systolic function, 
m LV apex appears to be hypokinetic.

E.A across the mitral valve is reversed with ratio 0.69,
Valves are normal in structure.

0 No clot or pericardial effusion. ’
Conclusion:

Good LV systolic function.

Dr.Muhafmmad ^shad Hussain7 7
This IS compuhv generated report and is duly verified by Cardiac Sonologist.

I!
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PR No: 13-10-007781Reception ID: 
Patient Name: 
Referred By:

13-001-0162413 
Mr, Jhangir Aman (Male : 50 Year(s))

Entered: (21, Oct 13 19'28) 
Printed: 22, Oct. 13. 09 29 
Ward; Ward A

Glucose group

(<200)83 mg/dlPlasma Glucose (R)
|<stronc|>lnterDretation </strong><br />
'(ADA 2006)
' rdiv styl9~'’texi-aiign: justify:’'>

Noi’mal; &lt:l00 (F), 8,lt:200 (2hr); Diabetes MeHitus Sgt:i26 (F) or &gt:200 (2hr); Pre-diabetes: Impaired Glucose Toierancej 
(IGT): MO-200 (2hr): Impaired Fasting Glycaemia (IFG): 100-126 (F). All values mg/dl, venous plasma/serum. True Random plasmai 
glucose value, the one having no relationship with meal has limited screening/diagnostic/prognostic value. For clinical purposes, thej 
diagnosis of diabetes should be confirmed by repeating the test unless there is unequivocal hyperglycaemia with acute metabolicl 
jdecompensation or obvious symptoms.</div> Ji

:Kidney Profile <iivnn

(10-50) .
{0.7 - 1,2) 
(30 - 130) -

■'dlood Urea 
Serum (>eatinine 
Estimated GFR

31 mg/dl 
0.78 mg/dl
105.36 ml/min/1.73 sqm

<div sty|e-''text-align; justify;’T>
<5lrong>lnterpretation </strong><br /> 
^tnb!;p:</div>

<ol>
<ii style=’'text-aiign; )ustify;''> !

Estimation of GFR in adults is based on Age, gender and serum creatinine according to the modified MDRD equation (Levey;
et al, 2U07),</li>

■:li ';tyle=’'text-align: )ustify;''>
In children upto 18 years of age it is based on serum'creatinine and height. 3. Estimated GFR may not correlate with 

creatinine clearance for healthy population, at the extremes of body,size, acute or chronic renal failure, and in patients on dialysis.</li> 
</ol>

;■

JComplete Blood Counts
iiismiraB

55.0 %
30,8 %
8.73 %
4.49 %
0,961 %
4,02 X10''9/l (2.0-7.5) 
2.25 X10^9/l ('1.5-4.0) 
0.639 X10''9/l (0.2 - 0.8) 
0.328 X10''9/l (0.04 - 0,4) 
0,070 X10''9/l (0.02 - 0.1)

(40 - 75) 
(20 - 45) 
(2-10) 
(1-6) 
(0.1 -1)

Neu 
Lym 
Mono 
Eos 
Baso 
•Neu 

■ 'Lym 
.Mono 

' Eos 
Baso

Haemoglobin
WBC
Platelets

14,8 g/dl 
7,31 x10^9/l 
216 x10^9/l 
5,75 X10M2/I 
0.484 I/I 
84,2 fl 
25,7 pg 
30,6 g/dl 
11.5 (%)

(13,5 - 17,5) 
(4.0-11.0) 
(150 -400) 
(4.5-6.5) 
(0,4-0.5)
(80 - 100) 
(27,0 -32.0): 
(30 - 35) 
(&nbsp: • 
&nbsp:)

RBC
PCV
MCV
MCH
MCHC
RDW-CV

. I

l.

I
i
f

Notes: Electronically verified report, signatures not required, identity of the palient not verified. Any query about ihis report rnay be addressed within twenty four
hours of reporting, the duration for which the samples are preserved.

1

1
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Receptii:)n iD: 
Patient Name: 
Referred'By:

PR No: 13-10-007781 
Mr. Jhangir Aman (Male : 50 Year(s))
13-001-0162413 Entered: (21. Oct 13. 19:28) 

Printed:
Ward: Ward A

22. Oct, 13. 09 29

JHepatitis B Profile•f

Hepatitis B Surface Antigen 
Result

r0,40 0{'

Non-Reactive 0
<div slyle-lext-align: justify;">

<:itrong>lnferpretation</strong></div>
<ol> ■ i

<li :>ivle=''text-align: iustify:'’>
The cut-off value for HBsAg varies from 0.05 to 2.00 depending upon the technique/analyser used for the assay. Therefore 

the valui;:; obtained from two different labs/instruments may not be comparable.</li>
<li siyle=’'tex1-aiign; justify:''>

Value more than cut-off is REACTIVE. Test is performed by one of the following systems as indicated with the respective cut
off vali.ie.</li> 
</ol>
<ul>

<li :5tvle="te)rt-align: justify:''>
Chemiluminescent Microparticle Immunoassay (CMIA) Architect i 1000 SR System</li>

<li :stvle=''text-align: iustify:">
Electrochemiluminescence Immunoassay (ECLIA) Cobas e 4 11 System lnterpretation</li>

</ul>
<ol> (

<li 3tyle="te>ct-atign: justify;">
HBsAg indicates exposure to HBV.</ii> ' i

<li style="text-aiign juslify:"^ ',
Reactive HBsAg indicates active infection and its presence for more than 06 months indicates</ii>

<li style="text-align: justify,">
chronic infection.</li> ,

<li style=’’text-align: justify:"> i
Absence of HBsAg rules out HBV infection with the exception of window-period.</li>

<li style=''text-align: justify:">
The detection of HBsAg must be correlated with patientjsymptoms'and other hepatitis B viral serological markers.</li> 

<li style="tex1-align'justify;’'>
• In positive case the viral load may be determined by quantitative PCR for further confirmation.</li>

[;

</ol> J

t'.ii
I

-)
I.r

!

:l

Notes Electronically verified report, signatures not required, identity,of the patient not verified. Any query about this report may be addressed within twenty four
hours of reoorling, the duration for which the samples are breserved.
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Reception ID: 
Patient Mame: 
Referred Eiy:

13-001-0162413 PR No: 13-10-007781 
Mr. Jhangir Aman {Male ' 50 Year(s))

Entered: (21. Oct 13. 19:28) 
Printed: 22, Oct. 13. 09:29 
Ward: Ward A

Viral Profile
nil Biiin

A'nti-HCV (Antibodies) 
Result .

0,05 0
Non-Reactive 0

<div styie-"te5d-align iustify:'’>
Value more than cul-oft is REACTIVE.Test is performed by one of thei-following systems as indicated with the respective cut off 

value.a.Chemiluminescent Microparticle Immunoassay (CMIA) Architect ci 8200 System.b.Electrochemiluminescence Immunoassay 
(ECLIA) Hitachi El70 System- c.Chemiluminescent Immunoassay Advia Centaure.lnterpretation<strong>:</strong>REACTIVE Result: 
A posiive Anti-HCV antibodies test reQuires confirmation by immunoblot test or by PCR.Negative Result: A negative test does not 
exclude the. possibility of exposure or infection with Anti-HCV antibodies.The testing for HCV by PCR is not indicated in cases with 
negative Anti-HCV sero-status.Gray Zone Result: Please repeat the test with a fresh blood sample for confirmation or preferably it 
should be repeated after 08 weeks.Indeterminate Result: Please repeat the test with a fresh blood sample after 08 weeks or confirm by 
PCR. in positive case the viral load may be determined by guantitative PCR for further confirmation.</div>

I

.1.1

1

'i

Notes: Eleictronically verified report, signatures not required, identity of trie patient not verified. Any auery about this report may be addressed within twenty four 
'I hours of reponing. the duration for which the samotes are preserved.
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Reception ID; 
PatienI Name; 

'Referred By:

13-001-0162413 PR No: 13-10-007781
Mr, Jhangir Aman (Male : 50 Year(s))

Entered: (21, Oct 13. 19:28) 
Printed: 22. Oct, 13. 09:29 
Ward: Ward A

HIV AgVAb Combo 
Result,

0.08 (<1,0 - &nbsp:)
Non-Reactive

Hi7^ZTan77 rFIPrT"'r sirr^ultanepus qualitative detection of HIV p24 antigen and antibodies to

(&nbsp; - Snbsp:)

assay is a

i,

.' -
:

1 •

Notes: Elecli-onically veri^ed repod, signatures not required, identity of tne patient not verged. Any p.ery about th.s 
--------------------------- ------------------------ -------------^^ours of reporting, the duration /or which the samples are preserved. report may be addressed within twenty four

1
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Receplion ID: 
Patient Ma'me: 
Referred By:

13-001-0162413 PR No, 13-10-007781
Mr. Jhangir Aman (Male : 50 Year(s))

Entered: (21, Oct 13. 19 28) 
Printed: 22. Oct. 13. 09.29 
Ward: Ward A

Blood Grouping

ABO (ijfouping 
Rh fa(:.l;ar ,

^AYE’

'NEGATIVE'
(&nbsp; • &nbsp;) 
{&nbsp: - &nbsp;)■1

V
; I'

r

iV !

■:

t

f / • ••
i'

Notes: tiectronicalty verified report, signatures not required, identity of the patient not verified. Any query about this report may be addressed within twenty tour |
• ___ riQLirs of reporting, the Ouralion for wriich the samples are preserved.

"i1
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1.1
5/13-2 Phrtse 
Tel: -^92-9 I-

- 5 ITayaiabad Peshawar Pakistan 
583SOOO I UAI^:: I , I -REH-MAM | F,:<. +93-9 I -5838333

Appo,n,menis: -‘-92-9 I-5838666

REPORT
i

'Ua-'MAK; IN6riTLJT[:
’3'vVrv,.'.'Tn;.£;.i! i.:)'-

THI^FORMdisclaimer :r

Radiology No: 14-07--002431

PR No: -13-10-007781 
3-10-007781*/

Consultant; Prof.'Muhammad Rehman
Test Date: 10/07/2014

Name; Mr Jhangir Aman
Age; 50 Years Gender; Male

jJjtra Sound ( Abdomen ]

Liver

No mass
■Gail bladd^ :i

t.
IS normal ,n size having normal wall thickness with no calculus formation

Pancreas
IS of normal size with normal parenchymal echopattern.

Spleen
is of normal size with no evidence of any focal lesion.

Kidneyni
Both kidneys are of normal size with normal cortical thickness and well preserved 
demarcation. No cyst, mass, calculus or hydronephrosis i preserved

Urinary bladder
is not optimally filled however appears normal, ■"

: Partially filled bladder prostate appears 31 gms.

General abdomen
No as(,.it6s / para-aortic fymphadenopathy

cortico medullary
(s seen.

noted.

Impression

1. FATTY LIVER.
2. ENLARGED PROSTATE (ON PARTIALLY FILLED BLADDER),

%

Dr. Samreen Qazi

-u
C I'r:

\

Sonologist

!!
!•

■i

Notes: Electronically verified report, signatures not required, identity of me oaiient not venfiec;
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PR No:13-10-007781 
Name: Mr.Jhangir Aman ( M:50 Y ) 
Admission No: 14-07-000414 
Consultant; Muhammad Rehman Prof.

Bill No; B14-07-1592 
Paid No; P14-040798 

Admission Date: 09/07/2014 10:35AM
V

Stf Package Mode Payment Made
•I

CABG Coronary Artery By-Pass Graftii cash1 335,000

Amount in word: Rupees Three Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Only, 
Total Amount: 335,000

;

Received By: Mr, Muhammad Hashim Khan Received On: Jul 09.1 •flSAWI

1.

;

;
■(

*

1
i

prinl On: Jul 09.1<l 10:53:0,3

r

1

'i
\

■■

I

;
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RM REPORT5/B-?. PhnSG - 5 H.^yrii.ibrld Pesh,tv-/;)I- Pa!-:i!;1,in 
TpI: ■!-9?:-9 I -5838000 | UAM: i I I -REH-MAM | E,ix: +92-9 I-583S333 
AppoinlmenuG: I-5838666

ii';

OISCI.AIMGR : THIS f^ORM CAM OMI.Y BE USED FQ!^ PATIENT REI^Oi-EFS

Echocardiography
PR No: ■ 13-10-007781 

(Male:,50. Years) i

Request No: 14-07-000840
‘I

Patient Name: Mr.Jhangir Aman 

Consuitanl; Muhammad?;Rehman Prof.

Entered:

Printed:

Location:

08, Jul, 14 03:1:^: 

08, Jul, 14 p3:?er:..

Cardiology.

Observed Normal Range{mm) Parameter
20-40
19-39. PHT
36-56 ; E Velocitv(cm/sec)
25-41 , A Velocity(cm/sec)

E; A Ratio 
RVSP

Range
0-9

Meas'iii'ements
Aortic F^oot Dimension
Left Atrial Dimension 
LV End Diastolic Dimension 
LV End Systolic Dimension 
IVS Thickness 
,VPW Thickness 
•t, Verit. Dimension

LV Function Indices
Fractional Shortening 
!VRT '
PAP(irnnnHg)
Sys

Values
EPSS28

37
,34-.9 
.31-.87

47
32

.5-1.711 8-12
I 7-1111

: 7-2524

33% Election Fraction 
E, Wave DT

Dias

: Valve Area (cm)^
Doppler

Oradient (mmHg) • Peak Velocity
^ T .{crrVsec),Vellves Regurgitation■ .Peak Mean, i

Mitral Valve

Tricuspid Valve

Aortic Valve

Pulirnonlc Valve

Comifnents:

0 Normal size cardiac chambers.
0 Good LV systolic function.
0 LV apex appears to be hypokinetic.
'o E A across the mitral valve is reversed v^ith ratio 0.69. 
0 Valves are normal in structure, 
o No clot or pericardial effusion.

Coniclusion:

Good LV systolic function.

!

1:

■9

Dr.Mu

This IS computer gervcrated report and is duly.verified by Cardiac Sonologist.



HEARTS INTERNATIONAL (PVT) HOSPITAL
19Z-A, THE MALL. RAWALPINDI-PAKISTau

CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION/ 
CORONARY ANCIOCRAPHii i

j

Ref. No.—.. Date:.
i • !

P:itient Niinic : 
Age .
Procedure Diitd

■Jhangir Khan 

:i VJ 0.02.20 14

i

Operalo r.s:

Maj. Gen. ® Ashur Khan.' ''
IO-()ccd ui-es:

I he patient was bmuaht to cath i 
anesthesia with 2% Xylocaine, _ in'Stable Gondition, Applyina local 

ngfit i-adial approacli was used to introduce
giograjns as followings.

^ Gathetei- and guide-wire were removed 
was achieved with local ^rp«:c:MI•f.^ 11 i ^ -i

applied and patient send .back to th '
■:ind adequate Homeostasis 
rlressing was

e room.

<-oniplica lions: None

liesiilf of the Sliidy:
;
i

.Aortic p ress II re I 15/7b M ea n 85

:

It
|i
t!

r

Phone: 5563855-5510888-5566149-5518931-4, Fax:
iiniRT-------------------------- ■ " ’

556624iy;
7i



HEARTS INTERNATIONAL (PVT) HOSPITAL4^\

wi> 192-A, THE MALL, RAWALPINDI-PAKISTANV“
CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION'/ 
CORONARY ANBIOCRAPHY
---------  ----------------------------------------- ii ' uRef. No.__ 1 Date:.

<
\b

I
Through n>rhf mVtju| approach

Left Vcnhictilop[rnm: '

Not clone. '
Left iMnin Coronary Artery

Nocinal.

eft Anterior nescen'ding ArtcrvI

Long segment of cciticai stenosis. "
Circiimnex Coronary Artcrv:

Critical stenosis in OM & distal Lt. Cx.
Right (-.oronnrv Artprv:

•n

1 .y

Dominant , critical in proximalj, mid "& distal ROA
Siiinmiirv Of Findings- 5

I tiple vessel disease.
Reeoniniendntion.s!

CABG/PCI.

• .5

;

;j Maj. Gen. hiirKhan 
Consultant CardiologistMa j. Gen. (Retd) 

Mohammad Ashraf Khan 
Chief Executi ve

ii
ji
H
'll

Phone: 5563855-5510888-5566149-5518931-4, Fax: 5566241^t
’Ri

“i

i.
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lVI.[),Dip card ‘Pic’ 
Cai'drologist / Physician 

Consultant Cardiologist 
Haj/at Abad Medical Complex

! f

Peshawar

ij'" / / 1/7 L

L ]j

6 OCT 2Name Age Date
)

\

Zlt^-
!

ii

is
;■;I

/

/Ov^-
/: ^yy y /^

1

f-^/
;7/^-

‘>A/ '>
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0
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(
M.D,bip card ‘Pic’ 

Card;iologist/ Physician 

Consultant Cardiologist 
Hayat Abad Medical Complex 

Peshciwar

f •'

\

7* /O'*'/* [/71-

if- « ,S V %! -•O':■i(

\/
1 “r

s •
. V.

22 SEP 20Name •• Age Date

/y/

u^-
if
I

/
/

/Oa ;\

ii ■E i't
•:

■ fi
■:.

1

. /lAr

a-
Pa7C-^ /■:f/

j

I'

11
ii

C7/<^ —------------
(9f/'2565776-2567448,^Adjyrj/]<JlOLAUiJoJ/-»210.209/,/



iL-MADINA
AL & SURGICAL CENTRE

FERIZED CLINICAL LAB. 13573
Thaii Road Hangu Tel: 0925-62.0676

!
■

III-’! Name Jahang ir
Date 22/09/2013 

Age
Specimen: Blood

iSex M
Referred by Dr Kamran Khan

Test Required Lipid Prnfilp

TEST result normal values
|1 otal Lipid — mg/d I (450mg/(|| -SCO mg/di)

Triglycerides ;174 mg/dl (40mg/dl 240mg/dl)

Scrum Cholesterol 200 mg/dl (1 OOmg/dl -200mg/dl}

HDL no mg ,11 (iVj 3.-' mg/d)
(!■ 45mg/dl------------- 65'mg/dl)

(Up lo

55 mg/'cil)

JLDL 99.2 ing/dj 150 mg/dl)

•j
RB.Sugar 105 iTig.(dl 4 (lOOmg/d! 140 mg/dl)

If. nBlood Urea 37 mg/dl (15mg/dl—• 40mg/dl) i

La^ ‘i'adipologist

/•
/

1

1

3
pens
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'm.To

THE INFORMATION OFFICER,

Under Right to Information Act, 2014,

Hangu.

Subject: Application under Right to Information Act, 2014 for provision of 
Letter No.SQA\/^y^s/L^f^S^|OSLjg^ted U^S^lS"along with 

relevant record.*

Dear Sir,

Under the Right to Information Act, undersigned wants to have the 

attested copies of the following documents:

Letter No.

Section Officer-lV Chief Minister'House along with its enclosures.

V\ sent by the

It is, therefore, requested that the above mentioned information 

please be provided to the undersigned.
may

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

oif o^^:io\5
M AD NASIR KHAN

Assistant,

Office of the Assistant Director,

Hangu.
r



7 7-ip. ;CnS PiPP'i I'lD. :QHi52i07G7Pi-T't'l 7j'l

iC

o

No.SO1V/CM.S/KPK/UG/2015^ 
Qated Peshav/ar the 11'^'August, 201-5

PI
To

Secretary to Govt, .of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
&. Rural Dovcloptneni Department.

□AQTihJn OF NASiR KHM 
HANGU.

The 
Local Govt.

AecICTAKIT OFFICE.
Subject:

Dear Sir, and to enclose herewith a 

, Shah Faisal Khan. MPA 

PakhtunKhwa has been

'l^m directed to refer to the subject noted above
D.OI—«««=«" “'

the Hon'ble Chief Mintsler, Khyber
Pi<42, Hangu, whereupon

d to record the following remshKs;-piease

“ploase Transfsr
.. Sd/HCM ■ -

requested that necessary 

of Hon'able Chief Minister, as per

kindly be taken inaction may 
rules 1 policy, under intimationIt is, therefore 

light of above directive 

to this Secretariat. Yours faithfully.

EnclsijAS-Abgye
Seclion Officer-1^'

Pnrist. No._8Ldaig^ySP-^ ’
Copy is forwarded to: -

1:
O:

[ - Section Officer-lV
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mi•f

Member Provincial Assembly 
Kbyber PakhtimUbwa 

____ PK*42 Hangu Mob; Q33I-9292S

Date!^0_Qg

SO-tVO.No. ('? i> 

OaSed, <fo uMi^

dtCal ^ru7: S<f^bf) 4(_f^
J

' ^ NO^

(^U ^ kb

/
ik- ‘Sick'u-*^/<?FA>

.^ji fs
y

'/Lt ^ CsiAf ^ -LL

^jm-.
'.V xi». K

‘7>

CHIEF MINISTER 
CHYBER PAKRTUNKHWA

V .vS
1
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OFFICE OF THfff
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR.LGARnn 

HANGtJ.

No. Mn/r.n.grRnn(Tj^
Dated:, / pcj /2015

mm.■s.

Si. I

AUTHORITY LETTER
Memo:

Mr. Abdul Munim -Khan Supervisor/Secretary Ward Khanbari is hereby authorized to 

attend the Honorable Court of services Tribunal Peshawar in the case/Appeal No.979/2015.. i.e 
Mohammad Nasir Khan VS Secretary Local Government and Rural De 

Director General, Local Government
velopmerit Department,

and Rural Development Department and Assistant 
Director. Local Government and Rural Development .Department Hangu on 02/10/2015, for
court proceedings and litigation on behalf of the Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
LG&RDD, and others.

^ ^ It IS further directed to .coordinate with Government pleader of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Services Tribunal to.defend the_case on behalf ofprescribed respondents.

;"V-

Assistant Director, ^ 
LG. & RDD Hangu.

f

Even No. A Date:
Copy f6r;infonnation tn thp-

1. Pireetbr General. LG & RDD Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
2. P.S to Secretary, LG&RDD, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.. p7sh a war.

jk}
Assistant Director, 
LG & RDD Haogu.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

REPLY OF SERVICE APPEAL NO. 979/2015.

Mohammad Nasir Khan 
Versus

1. Secretary, Local Government and Rural Development Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Peshawar.

2. Director General, Local Government and Rural Development Department, Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

3. Assistant Director, Local Government and Rural Development Department, Hangu.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

The Para-wise replies in the subject Service Appeal are as under:-

PREIIMINARY OBJECTIONS

1. That the appellant has got no cause of action to file instant appeal.

2. That the appellant has got no locus standi.

3. That the instant appeal is not maintainable.

4. That the instant appeal is barred by law.

FACTS

1. Correct, the appellant was appointed as Assistant in the Office of the Assistant Director LG & 
RDD Hangu in the year 2012.

2. Incorrect, the appellant was transferred vide Order No. Director(LG)3-4/Posting/Transfer/2013 
dated 30/06/2014 purely on Administrative grounds and no malafide and personal interest of 
any one is involved in this regard.

3. Pertains to record.

4. Incorrect, no political intentions/ motivation were involved in the impugned order dated 
18,/08/2015.

a



♦-

•i

Correct, the departmental appeal filed by the appellant was rejected in accordance with the 
rules.

5.
r-

GROUNDS.

Incorrect, the impugned order as well as appellate order is legal, lawful and effective as per 
rules.

Incorrect, the same is in-sequence with the principles of natural justice.

1.

2.

3. Incorrect, all the coda! formalities have been accordingly fulfilled by the Competent Authority 
and posting/ transfer is a routine matter in the Public Service with no malifide and prejudice.

4. Incorrect^ the rules and laws have been followed as per instructions and ESTA Code etc.

5. Incorrect, due respect is being given to all Government Servants and the story narrated by the 
appellant is just to gain sympathy of the Court.

Incorrect, it is important to mention that the appellant is although not involved in an Inquiry but 
in a complaint may be.

6.

Pertains to personal matter of appellant.7.

8. Incorrect, the appellant and his family seems to be residing in the native village and the order 
was not issued with single stroke of pen.

9. Correct, the appellant is working as Assistant in the Office of the Assistant Director LG & RDD 
Hangu.

10. Pertains to personal matter hence no comments.

11. Incorrect,.the orders have been issued as per Appointment, Posting & Transfer (APT) Rules and 
no pressure was exerted on the respondents.

12. Incorrect^no such application relating to this matter has been submitted thereof.

13. Incorrect, the transfer order is issued as per ESTA Code & APT rules and Policy.

14. Incorrect, the impugned order as well as appellate order was passed as per ESTA Code & APT 
rules and Policy.

15. lncorrect,.the appellant has been transferred subject to fulfillment of all codal formalities.

It is therefore, requested that the Service Appeal of the appellant may be dismissed in the Public 
interest, please.

1
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1• i ^r-
1. Secretary, ________ \ ______________

Local Government and Rural Development DepartTfient, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

2. Director General,
Local Government and Rural Development Departmet^ Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

1

I.

3. Assistant Director,
Local Government and Rural Development Department, TTan^.

4. Assistant Director, _______ _________
Local Government and Rural Developmenftepartment, Kohat.

•t

t

r

!
1

:

f

\

'\
I
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 979/2015.

Mohammad Nasir Khan 
Versus

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa etc.

APPLICATION FOR INTERIM RELIEF/ REPLY.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

1. Incorrect the Learned Court/ Tribunal has fixed the date of 02/12/2015.

2. Correct.

3. Incorrect the order dated 18/08/2015 has been issued as per APT Rules and ESTA Code Policy.

4. Correct.

5. Incorrect, the case has got prima-facie disfavor and balance of convenience lies in favor of the
respondents. •

6. Incorrect there is no ir-repairable loss to the appellant if he is transferred from one station to 
another.

It is therefore, requested that the impugned order dated 18/08/2015 may be restored, please.

. 1. Secretary, _________ )________
Local Government and Rural Development DepartirT^nt, iSyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

2. Director.General,
Local Government and Rural DevelopmeiJt'3epartment Kh^er Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

3. Assistant Director, __________________________
Local Government and Rural Development Department

4. Assistant Director,
Local Government and Rural Development Apartment Kohat.

a
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWARx

Dated 28 /3 / 2016486 /STNo.

To
The Director General Health Services,
Local Govt & Rural Development Department Peshawar.

Subject: - JUDGMENT

I am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of Judgement dated 
22.3.2016 passed.by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

Enel: As above

REGISTRAR
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

SERVICE TRIBUNAL 
PESHAWAR.


